
SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA 
 
 

CIRCULAR TO PRACTITIONERS 
 

No. 15 of 2024  25 November 2024 
 
 

CRIMINAL PROCEEDINGS - APPEARANCES 2025 – HOBART 
 

In accordance with the procedures set out in Circular 5 of 2023, the first appearances in the 
Supreme Court of defendants committed for trial or sentence in Hobart will be listed on the 
second day of each criminal sittings, and the second business day of the third week of each 
criminal sittings.  Appearances by defendants on bail will be listed for 10am.  Video-link 
appearances by defendants in custody will be listed for 2.15pm. 
 
The 2025 dates when defendants committed for trial or sentence are to make their first 
appearances in Hobart are: 
 

• Tuesday 4 February 

• Tuesday 18 February 

• Wednesday 12 March 

• Tuesday 25 March 

• Tuesday 29 April 

• Tuesday 13 May 

• Tuesday 3 June 

• Tuesday 17 June 

• Tuesday 22 July 

• Tuesday 5 August 

• Tuesday 2 September 

• Tuesday 16 September 

• Tuesday 14 October 

• Tuesday 28 October 

• Tuesday 18 November 

• Tuesday 2 December 
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